Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (INDIAN STUDENTS)	Amount in ₹
Academic Fees (Per Annum)	₹ 8,51,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	₹ 20,000

Installment for Master of Business Administration - (INDIAN STUDENTS)	1st Year (Ar	mount in ₹)	2nd Year (Amount in ₹)		
	1st Installment	2nd Installment	1st Installment	2nd Installment	
Academic Fees (Per Annum)	₹ 4,25,500	₹ 4,25,500	₹ 4,25,500	₹ 4,25,500	
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	₹ 20,000	-	-	-	
Installment	₹ 4,45,500	₹ 4,25,500	₹ 4,25,500	₹ 4,25,500	
Last date of payment	At the time of Admission	25-Nov-2023	25-Jun-2024	25-Nov-2024	

		Student taking Admission in		
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS)		NRI, PIO, OCI	Foreign National	
(INTERNATIONAL STODENTS)		Category Amount in US\$	Category Amount in US\$	
Academic Fees (Per Annum)		\$16,600	\$16,600	
Less: Golden Jubliee Scholarship to Foreign National Students #		-	\$14,000	
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid	(A)	\$16,600	\$2,600	
Institute Deposit (<i>Refundable</i>)	(B)	\$275	\$275	
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable)		\$550	\$550	
Less: 50% Fee Concession on Administrative Fees		-	\$275	
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) to be paid	(C)	\$550	\$275	
Total fees to be paid	(D) = (A+B+C)	\$17,425	\$3,150	

Installment for Master of Business Administration Student taking Admission in NRI, PIO, OCI Category	1st Year (Amount in \$)			2nd Year (Amount in \$)	
	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment	1st Installment	2nd Installment
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable)	\$550	-	-	-	-
Academic Fees (Per Annum)	\$540	\$8,030	\$8,030	\$8,300	\$8,300
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	\$275	-	-	-	-
Installment	\$1,365	\$8,030	\$8,030	\$8,300	\$8,300
Last date of payment	At the time of acceptance of 'Offer Letter'	At the time of Reporting to SCIE	25-Nov-2023	25-Jun-2024	25-Nov-2024

Installment forMaster of Business Administration Student taking Admission in Foreign Nationals Category	1st Year (Amount in \$)			2nd Year (Amount in \$)		
	1st Installment	2nd Installment	3rd Installment	1st Installment	2nd Installment	
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # #	\$275	-	-	-	-	
Academic Fees (Per Annum)	\$815	\$895	\$890	\$1,300	\$1,300	
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	\$275	-	-	-	-	
Installment	\$1,365	\$895	\$890	\$1,300	\$1,300	
Last date of payment	At the time of acceptance of 'Offer Letter'	At the time of Reporting to SCIE	25-Nov-2023	25-Jun-2024	25-Nov-2024	

Note:

ONLY Foreign National Students taking Admission in the year 2023 for the Batch 2023-2025, will be eligible for the Symbiosis Golden Jubilee Scholarships. Designed to celebrate 50 glorious years of Symbiosis being established to offer quality education to foreign national students.